2021-22 BOYS BASKETBALL ALL-NEPSAC

Class AAA
POY: Luke Hunger
COY: Jason Smith

SCHOOL

ALL- NEPSAC
Northfield Mount Hermon
Brewster Academy

St. Thomas More School
South Kent School
Northfield Mount Hermon
Brewster Academy
Northfield Mount Hermon
Brewster Academy
Brewster Academy
Bridgton Academy

New Hampton

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

St. Thomas More School
Bridgton Academy
Northfield Mount Hermon
New Hampton

Hoosac School

New Hampton

Brewster Academy
Vermont Academy
Bridgton Academy

St. Thomas More School
Vermont Academy

South Kent School
Vermont Academy
Northfield Mount Hermon

Class AA
POY: Kyle Filipowski
COY: Mike Mannix

SCHOOL
ALL- NEPSAC
Wilbraham & Monson

Northfield Mount Hermon
Brewster Academy

NAME

Luke Hunger
Dasonte Bowen
Jon Beagle

Nate Guerengomba
Avery Brown
Matas Buzelis
Rowan Brumbaugh
Reed Bailey

Reid Ducharme
Trace Salton

Juju Ramirez

Kyle Carlesimo
Amadou Diallo
Kyle Squires

Kyle Hicks
Nemanja Sarenac
Jabari Nurse
Taylor Bowen
Dion Brown
Mateo Esmeraldo
Taku Youngblood
Andre Mills

Papa Kante
Darin Smith Jr.
JB Frankel

Wilbraham & Monson
Wilbraham & Monson

NAME

Kyle Filipowski

POSITION

Forward
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Forward
Guard
Forward
Forward

Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard/Forward
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Center
Forward
Guard

POSITION

Forward

YEAR

2022
2022
2022
2024
2022
2023
2022
2022
2023
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2024
2023
2023
2023

YEAR

2022



Bradford Christian
Cushing Academy
Worcester Academy
Worcester Academy
Kimball Union

Brimmer and May School
Wilbraham & Monson
Bradford Christian Academy
Wilbraham & Monson
Worcester Academy

St. Andrew's School
Bradford Christian
Worcester Academy
Cushing Academy
MacDuffie School
Cushing Academy
Winchendon School

St. George's School

St. Andrew's School
Cheshire Academy
Darrow School

Brimmer and May School
Tilton School

Kimball Union Academy
Proctor Academy
Bradford Christian Academy
Lawrence Academy
Cushing Academy
Wilbraham & Monson

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

St. George's School
Winchendon School
Bradford Christian Academy
Lawrence Academy

Proctor Academy

Tilton School

Brimmer and May School
Winchendon School
Brimmer and May School
Proctor Academy

Class A

Kur Teng

Chase Ross

Tre Norman

TJ Power

Cash McClure
Jarrel Okorougo
Matthew Filipowski
Sam Kodi

Deven Austin
Kayvaun Mulready
Sean Fullertonn
George Turkson
Dan Becil

Adrian Uchidiuno
Joseph Thomas

Marvin Musiime-Kamali

Mike Myrie

Guard

Guard

Guard

Forward

Guard

Forward
Center

Guard
Guard/Forward
Guard

Guard

Forward

Guard

Guard

Guard
Guard/Forward
Guard

Tayeshawn Cunningham-Pembe Guard

Preston Murphy
Jaden Slaughter
Gabe Spinelli
Bryce Dortch
Torran Bosworth
Nate Fouts
Amari Howel

AJ Lesburt
Sebastian Wilkins
Brendan Coyle
Jeremiah Dorsey

Jake Bender
Marquis Hamby
Jordan Clayton
Luke Reynolds
Cleto Chol

Jacob Gibbons
Ismani Cepeda
Fredrich Feldrappe
Quinn Nielsen
Tate Matte

Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Forward
Forward
Guard

Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Forward
Forward
Guard
Guard
Center
Guard

2024
2022
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2024
2022
2024
2022
2023
2023
2023
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2024
2022
2022
2022
2022
2025
2022
2023

2022
2023
2023
2024
2023
2022
2022
2022
2023
2022



POY: Kenny Noland
COY: Yassine Talhaoui

SCHOOL

ALL- NEPSAC
Belmont Hill School
St. Sebastian's School
Hotchkiss School
Phillips Exeter
Hotchkiss School
Phillips Exeter
Salisbury School
Phillips Andover
Trinity-Pawling School
Milton Academy
Phillips Exeter
Belmont Hill School
Tabor Academy
Phillips Andover
Loomis Chaffee School

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

Williston Northampton
St. Paul's School
Milton Academy
Loomis Chaffee School
Taft School

Class B

Hotchkiss School
Hotchkiss School

NAME

Josh Baldwin
Trevor Mullin
Brandon McCreesh
Josh Morissette
Kenny Noland
Dominick Campbell
James Morakis
Jordan Rayford
DeAndre Williams
Nick Petronio
Chandler Pigge
Trent Mosquera
Joe Nugent

Colby Duggan
Kahlil Singleton

Christian Ubochi
Logan Carey
Austin Hunt
Caleb Crawford
Evan Flaks

POSITION

Forward
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard/Forward
Forward
Guard
Guard
Forward
Forward
Guard

Center

Guard
Guard/Forward
Guard

Guard

POY: Gavin Griffiths, Kingswood Oxford and Ben Pearce, Pomfret School
COY: Billy Thom, Millbrook School and Keith Zalaski, The Rivers School

SCHOOL

ALL- NEPSAC
Brooks School
Governor's Academy
St. Luke's School
Brooks School
Frederick Gunn School
Millbrook School
Millbrook School
Canterbury School
Roxbury Latin

NAME

Darrel Yepdo
Will Batchelder
Aren Cummings
Brady Cummins
Tristan Davis
Nathan Denham
Jo'el Emanuel
Cam Estevez
Mark Henshon

POSITION

Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard

YEAR

2022
2023
2023
2022
PG

2022
2022
PG

2023
2024
2022
2022
2023

2023

PG

2023
2024
2023
2022

YOG

2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2022
2023
2022



Westminster School
Canterbury School
Canterbury School
Marianapolis Prep
The Rivers School
The Rivers School
Dexter Southfield
The Rivers School
Beaver Country Day School
Canterbury School
Dexter Southfield

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

Concord Academy
Dexter Southfield
Dexter Southfield
Governor's Academy

Greenwich Country Day School

Groton School
Groton School
Groton School
Hamden Hall
Holderness
Holderness
Kingswood Oxford
Kingswood Oxford
Marianapolis Prep
Middlesex School
Millbrook School
Millbrook School
Pomfret School
Pomfret School
The Rivers School
The Rivers School

Westminster School

Class C
POY: Lance Altenor
COY: Jim Nole

SCHOOL
Lexington Christian Academy

Jason James
Jaden Kealey
Aidan Kehoe
Jack Margoupis
Drew Martin
Jayden Ndjigue
Timmy O'Toole
Max Poulton
Chris Rey
Henry Vetter
Tayquan Williams

Christian Setalsingh-Nazaire
Andrew Mitchell
Chase Hartsell
Holden Symonds
Lemar Fulmore
Rami Hahami
Henry Haskell
Zidane Marinez
Matteo Crisanti
Liam Johnston
Jamir Harvey
Rhandyn Bair

Ukhi Esco Greene
Jack McMullen
Onyera Chibuogwo
Sharif Nelson
Lucius Gibson-Savadel
Evan Boyd

Kyle Jones

Amir Lindsey

Tim Minicozzi
Kelechi Okworogwo

Hyde School
Gann Academy

ALL- NEPSAC
Randy Nova

Guard
Forward
Center
Forward
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard

Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Center
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Forward

POSITION
Guard

2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023

2023
2023
2025
2023
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2022
2024
2022
2022

YOG
2022



Lexington Christian Academy
Lexington Christian Academy
Hyde School

Hyde School

Hyde School

Storm King School

Storm King School

Storm King School

Wooster School

Wooster School

King School

King School

Greens Farm Academy
Greens Farm Academy
Watkinson School

Watkinson School

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

Lexington Christian Academy
Bancroft School

Storm King School

Chapel Hill-Chauncy Hall
Harvey School

Harvey School

Greens Farm Academy
Berwick Academy

Gould Academy

Watkinson School

Class D

POY: Kameron Bailey, New York Military Academy & Denzel Correia, Rocky Hill Country Day School

Aidan Clarke
Jonathan Guerrier
Jayden Thornton
Cameron Cobb
Jacob Farnham
Luciano Hoinkins
Christopher Smith
Richard Delahaye
Joey Everett

Matt Amarante
Nasir Pettigrew
Charlie VonOehsen
Oscar Edelman
Joel Nash

Jaden Walker
Jarrell Petteway

Ben Tatlock

Chichi Bangandozou
Jordan Skyers

Nathan Edwards-Roseney
Regimantas Ciunys
Jayden Kass

Carl Coridon

Liliano Rosa

Henry Horschman
Cooper Limeric

COY: John Monahan, Marie Philip School

SCHOOL

Rocky Hill Country Day School
Rocky Hill Country Day School
Covenant Christian Academy
Covenant Christian Academy
Marie Philip School

Marie Philip School
Marvelwood School

New York Military Academy

ALL- NEPSAC
Ameir Gomes
Emmanuel Beldeh
Daniel Chewning
Josh Pekari

Luke McBrine
Kyle Florio
William Werner
Jake Devaney

Center
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard

Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard

POSITION
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard

2022
2023
PG
PG
PG
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2024
2022
2023
2025
PG
PG

2023
2022
2026
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

YOG
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023



New York Military Academy Vashaun Wallace

New York Military Academy Fancisco Mattei
Providence Country Day Danny Miranda
Providence Country Day Ryan Joseph
Faith Christian Academy Jayden Barnes
Faith Christian Academy Jonathan Hall
Dublin School Salah Maalim

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

Covenant Christian Academy Bennett Plosker
Marie Philip School Luke Florio
Marvelwood School Dennis Cargill
New York Military Academy Assad Madassilia
International School of Boston Mateo Valette

Faith Christian Academy Marcus Conde

Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard

Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard

2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2025
2024
2023
2022
2022
2024



