## 2021-22 BOYS BASKETBALL ALL-NEPSAC

## **Class AAA**

POY: Luke Hunger Northfield Mount Hermon COY: Jason Smith Brewster Academy

NAME	POSITION	YEAR
Luke Hunger	Forward	2022
Dasonte Bowen	Guard	2022
Jon Beagle	Forward	2022
Nate Guerengomba	Guard	2024
Avery Brown	Guard	2022
Matas Buzelis	Forward	2023
Rowan Brumbaugh	Guard	2022
Reed Bailey	Forward	2022
Reid Ducharme	Guard	2023
Trace Salton	Forward	2022
Juju Ramirez	Forward	2022
	Luke Hunger Dasonte Bowen Jon Beagle Nate Guerengomba Avery Brown Matas Buzelis Rowan Brumbaugh Reed Bailey Reid Ducharme Trace Salton	Luke Hunger Forward Dasonte Bowen Guard Jon Beagle Forward Nate Guerengomba Guard Avery Brown Guard Matas Buzelis Forward Rowan Brumbaugh Guard Reed Bailey Forward Reid Ducharme Guard Trace Salton Forward

# **ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION**

St. Thomas More School	Kyle Carlesimo	Guard	2022
Bridgton Academy	Amadou Diallo	Guard	2022
Northfield Mount Hermon	Kyle Squires	Forward	2022
New Hampton	Kyle Hicks	Guard	2022
Hoosac School	Nemanja Sarenac	Guard/Forward	2023
New Hampton	Jabari Nurse	Guard	2022
Brewster Academy	Taylor Bowen	Forward	2023
Vermont Academy	Dion Brown	Guard	2022
Bridgton Academy	Mateo Esmeraldo	Guard	2022
St. Thomas More School	Taku Youngblood	Guard	2022
Vermont Academy	Andre Mills	Guard	2024
South Kent School	Papa Kante	Center	2023
Vermont Academy	Darin Smith Jr.	Forward	2023
Northfield Mount Hermon	JB Frankel	Guard	2023

# Class AA

POY: Kyle Filipowski Wilbraham & Monson COY: Mike Mannix Wilbraham & Monson

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YEAR
ALL- NEPSAC			
Wilbraham & Monson	Kyle Filipowski	Forward	2022

Bradford Christian	Kur Teng	Guard	2024
Cushing Academy	Chase Ross	Guard	2022
Worcester Academy	Tre Norman	Guard	2023
Worcester Academy	TJ Power	Forward	2023
Kimball Union	Cash McClure	Guard	2022
Brimmer and May School	Jarrel Okorougo	Forward	2022
Wilbraham & Monson	Matthew Filipowski	Center	2022
Bradford Christian Academy	Sam Kodi	Guard	2022
Wilbraham & Monson	Deven Austin	Guard/Forward	2022
Worcester Academy	Kayvaun Mulready	Guard	2024
St. Andrew's School	Sean Fullertonn	Guard	2022
Bradford Christian	George Turkson	Forward	2024
Worcester Academy	Dan Becil	Guard	2022
Cushing Academy	Adrian Uchidiuno	Guard	2023
MacDuffie School	Joseph Thomas	Guard	2023
Cushing Academy	Marvin Musiime-Kamali	Guard/Forward	2023
Winchendon School	Mike Myrie	Guard	2022
St. George's School	Tayeshawn Cunningham-Pe	mbe Guard	2023
St. Andrew's School	Preston Murphy	Guard	2022
Cheshire Academy	Jaden Slaughter	Guard	2022
Darrow School	Gabe Spinelli	Guard	2022
Brimmer and May School	Bryce Dortch	Forward	2024
Tilton School	Torran Bosworth	Guard	2022
Kimball Union Academy	Nate Fouts	Forward	2022
Proctor Academy	Amari Howel	Guard	2022
Bradford Christian Academy	AJ Lesburt	Guard	2022
Lawrence Academy	Sebastian Wilkins	Forward	2025
Cushing Academy	Brendan Coyle	Forward	2022
Wilbraham & Monson	Jeremiah Dorsey	Guard	2023
ALL NEDGAG HONODADI E MENT	ON		
ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTI		Overal	0000
St. George's School	Jake Bender	Guard	2022
Winchendon School	Marquis Hamby	Guard	2023
Bradford Christian Academy	Jordan Clayton	Guard	2023
Lawrence Academy	Luke Reynolds	Forward	2024
Proctor Academy	Cleto Chol	Forward	2023

Jacob Gibbons

Ismani Cepeda

Quinn Nielsen

Tate Matte

Fredrich Feldrappe

Forward

Guard

Guard

Center

Guard

2022

2022

2022

20232022

Tilton School

Brimmer and May School

Brimmer and May School

Winchendon School

**Proctor Academy** 

POY: Kenny Noland	Hotchkiss School
COY: Yassine Talhaoui	<b>Hotchkiss School</b>

SCHOOL ALL- NEPSAC	NAME	POSITION	YEAR
Belmont Hill School	Josh Baldwin	Forward	2022
St. Sebastian's School	Trevor Mullin	Forward	2023
Hotchkiss School	Brandon McCreesh	Guard	2023
Phillips Exeter	Josh Morissette	Guard	2022
Hotchkiss School	Kenny Noland	Guard	PG
Phillips Exeter	Dominick Campbell	Forward	2022
Salisbury School	James Morakis	Guard	2022
Phillips Andover	Jordan Rayford	Guard	PG
Trinity-Pawling School	DeAndre Williams	Guard/Forward	2023
Milton Academy	Nick Petronio	Forward	2024
Phillips Exeter	Chandler Pigge	Guard	2022
Belmont Hill School	Trent Mosquera	Guard	2022
Tabor Academy	Joe Nugent	Forward	2023
Phillips Andover	Colby Duggan	Forward	PG
Loomis Chaffee School	Kahlil Singleton	Guard	2023
ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION	N		
Williston Northampton	Christian Ubochi	Center	PG
St. Paul's School	Logan Carey	Guard	2023

Austin Hunt

Evan Flaks

Caleb Crawford

Guard/Forward

Guard

Guard

2024

2023

2022

# Class B

Taft School

Milton Academy

Loomis Chaffee School

POY: Gavin Griffiths, Kingswood Oxford and Ben Pearce, Pomfret School COY: Billy Thom, Millbrook School and Keith Zalaski, The Rivers School

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
ALL- NEPSAC			
Brooks School	Darrel Yepdo	Guard	2022
Governor's Academy	Will Batchelder	Guard	2022
St. Luke's School	Aren Cummings	Forward	2022
Brooks School	Brady Cummins	Guard	2022
Frederick Gunn School	Tristan Davis	Forward	2023
Millbrook School	Nathan Denham	Guard	2022
Millbrook School	Jo'el Emanuel	Guard	2022
Canterbury School	Cam Estevez	Guard	2023
Roxbury Latin	Mark Henshon	Guard	2022

Westminster School	Jason James	Guard	2023
Canterbury School	Jaden Kealey	Forward	2023
Canterbury School	Aidan Kehoe	Center	2022
Marianapolis Prep	Jack Margoupis	Forward	2022
The Rivers School	Drew Martin	Guard	2022
The Rivers School		Guard	2022
	Jayden Ndjigue		
Dexter Southfield	Timmy O'Toole	Forward	2022
The Rivers School	Max Poulton	Guard	2022
Beaver Country Day School	Chris Rey	Guard	2022
Canterbury School	Henry Vetter	Guard	2022
Dexter Southfield	Tayquan Williams	Guard	2023
ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION	-		
Concord Academy	Christian Setalsingh-Nazaire	Guard	2023
Dexter Southfield	Andrew Mitchell	Guard	2023
Dexter Southfield	Chase Hartsell	Guard	2025
Governor's Academy	Holden Symonds	Forward	2023
Greenwich Country Day School	Lemar Fulmore	Guard	2022
Groton School	Rami Hahami	Guard	2022
Groton School	Henry Haskell	Guard	2023
Groton School	Zidane Marinez	Guard	2023
Hamden Hall	Matteo Crisanti	Forward	2023
Holderness	Liam Johnston	Guard	2022
Holderness	Jamir Harvey	Guard	2022
Kingswood Oxford	Rhandyn Bair	Guard	2023
Kingswood Oxford	Ukhi Esco Greene	Guard	2023
Marianapolis Prep	Jack McMullen	Guard	2022
Middlesex School	Onvers Chih	Overed	0000
	Onyera Chibuogwo	Guard	2022

Class C

Millbrook School

Pomfret School

Pomfret School

The Rivers School

The Rivers School

Westminster School

POY: Lance Altenor Hyde School
COY: Jim Nole Gann Academy

SCHOOL	ALL- NEPSAC	POSITION	YOG
Lexington Christian Academy	Randy Nova	Guard	2022

Lucius Gibson-Savadel

Evan Boyd

Kyle Jones

Amir Lindsey

Tim Minicozzi

Kelechi Okworogwo

Center

Guard

Guard

Guard

Forward

Forward

2023

2022

2022

2024

2022

2022

Lexington Christian Academy	Aidan Clarke	Center	2022
Lexington Christian Academy	Jonathan Guerrier	Guard	2023
Hyde School	Jayden Thornton	Guard	PG
Hyde School	Cameron Cobb	Guard	PG
Hyde School	Jacob Farnham	Guard	PG
Storm King School	Luciano Hoinkins	Guard	2022
Storm King School	Christopher Smith	Guard	2022
Storm King School	Richard Delahaye	Guard	2022
Wooster School	Joey Everett	Guard	2022
Wooster School	Matt Amarante	Guard	2023
King School	Nasir Pettigrew	Guard	2024
King School	Charlie VonOehsen	Guard	2022
Greens Farm Academy	Oscar Edelman	Guard	2023
Greens Farm Academy	Joel Nash	Guard	2025
Watkinson School	Jaden Walker	Guard	PG
Watkinson School	Jarrell Petteway	Guard	PG

# **ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION**

Lexington Christian Academy	Ben Tatlock	Guard	2023
Bancroft School	Chichi Bangandozou	Guard	2022
Storm King School	Jordan Skyers	Guard	2026
Chapel Hill-Chauncy Hall	Nathan Edwards-Roseney	Forward	2022
Harvey School	Regimantas Ciunys	Guard	2022
Harvey School	Jayden Kass	Guard	2022
Greens Farm Academy	Carl Coridon	Guard	2022
Berwick Academy	Liliano Rosa	Guard	2022
Gould Academy	Henry Horschman	Forward	2022
Watkinson School	Cooper Limeric	Guard	2022

Class D
POY: Kameron Bailey, New York Military Academy & Denzel Correia, Rocky Hill Country Day School
COY: John Monahan, Marie Philip School

SCHOOL	ALL- NEPSAC	POSITION	YOG
Rocky Hill Country Day School	Ameir Gomes	Guard	2022
Rocky Hill Country Day School	Emmanuel Beldeh	Guard	2023
Covenant Christian Academy	Daniel Chewning	Guard	2022
Covenant Christian Academy	Josh Pekari	Guard	2022
Marie Philip School	Luke McBrine	Guard	2022
Marie Philip School	Kyle Florio	Guard	2022
Marvelwood School	William Werner	Guard	2022
New York Military Academy	Jake Devaney	Guard	2023

New York Military Academy	Vashaun Wallace	Guard	2022
New York Military Academy	Fancisco Mattei	Guard	2023
Providence Country Day	Danny Miranda	Guard	2022
Providence Country Day	Ryan Joseph	Forward	2022
Faith Christian Academy	Jayden Barnes	Guard	2022
Faith Christian Academy	Jonathan Hall	Guard	2022
Dublin School	Salah Maalim	Guard	2022
ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION			
Covenant Christian Academy	Bennett Plosker	Guard	2025
Marie Philip School	Luke Florio	Guard	2024
Marvelwood School	Dennis Cargill	Guard	2023
New York Military Academy	Assad Madassilia	Guard	2022
International School of Boston	Mateo Valette	Guard	2022
Faith Christian Academy	Marcus Conde	Guard	2024